
County List 
 
Alcona County (CEPD 9, Region 4)  
Alger County (CEPD 4, Region 2)  
Allegan County (CEPD 50, Region 13)  
Alpena County (CEPD 9, Region 4)  
Antrim County (CEPD 10, Region 5)  
Arenac County (CEPD 16, Region 8)  
Baraga County (CEPD 2, Region 1)  
Barry County (CEPD 32, Region 21)  
Bay County (CEPD 16, Region 8)  
Benzie County (CEPD 10, Region 5)  
Berrien County (CEPD 49, Region 19)  
Branch County (CEPD 36, Region 21)  
Calhoun County (CEPD 36, Region 21)  
Cass County (CEPD 48, Region 19)  
Charlevoix County (CEPD 7, Region 5)  
Cheboygan County (CEPD 8, Region 4)  
Chippewa County, (CEPD 6, Region 3)  
Clare County (CEPD 15, Region 6)  
Clinton County (CEPD 51, Region 14)  
Crawford County (CEPD 11, Region 6)  
Delta County (CEPD 5, Region 2)  
Dickinson County (CEPD 3, Region 2)  
Eaton County (CEPD 52, Region 14)  
Emmet County (CEPD 7, Region 5)  
Genesee County (CEPD 29, Region 15)  
Gogebic County (CEPD 1, Region 1)  
Gladwin County (CEPD 15, Region 6)  
Grand Traverse County (CEPD 10, Region 5)  
Gratiot County (CEPD 18, Region 10)  
Hillsdale County (CEPD 46, Region 22)  
Houghton County (CEPD 2, Region 1)  
Huron County (CEPD 25, Region 11)  
Ingham County (CEPD 31, Region 14)  
Ionia County (CEPD 53, Region 10)  
Iosco County (CEPD 12, Region 6)  
Iron County (CEPD 3, Region 2)  
Isabella County (CEPD 18, Region 10)    
Jackson County (CEPD 37, Region 22)  
Kalamazoo County (CEPD 35, Region 20)  
Kalkaska County (CEPD 10, Region 05)  
Kent County (CEPD 32, Region 13)  
Keweenaw County (CEPD 02, Region 01)  
Lake County (CEPD 14, Region 7)  
Lapeer County (CEPD 28, Region 11)  
Leelanaw County (CEPD 10, Region 05)  
Lenawee County (CEPD 45, Region 22)  
Livingston County (CEPD 38, Region 17)  
Luce County (CEPD 06, Region 03)  
Mackinac County (CEPD 06, Region 03)  
Macomb County (CEPD 40, Region 16)  
Manistee County (CEPD 14, Region 5)  
Marquette County (CEPD 04, Region 2)  
Mason County (CEPD 14, Region 7)  



Mecosta County (CEPD 19, Region 7)  
Menominee County (CEPD 05, Region 02)  
Midland County (CEPD 17, Region 8)   
Missaukee County (CEPD 13, Region 5)  
Monroe County (CEPD 44, Region 25)  
Montcalm County (CEPD 22, Region 10)  
Montmorency County (CEPD 09, Region 04)  
Muskegon County (CEPD 21, Region 9)  
Newaygo County (CEPD 20, Region 7)  
Oakland County (CEPD 39, Region 18)  
Oceana County (CEPD 14, Region 7)  
Ogemaw County (CEPD 11, Region 06)  
Ontonagon County (CEPD 01, Region 1)  
Osceola County (CEPD 19, Region 7)  
Oscoda County (CEPD 11, Region 06)  
Otsego County (CEPD 08, Region 04)  
Ottawa County (CEPD 33, Region 12)  
Presque Isle County (CEPD 08, Region 04)  
Roscommon County (CEPD 11, Region 06)  
Saginaw County (CEPD 23, Region 8)  
St. Clair County (CEPD 27, Region 16) 
St. Joseph County (CEPD 47, Region 20)  
Sanilac County (CEPD 26, Region 11)  
Schoolcraft County (CEPD 05, Region 02)  
Shiawassee County (CEPD 30, Region 15)  
Tuscola County (CEPD 24, Region 11)  
Van Buren County (CEPD 34, Region 19)   
Washtenaw County (CEPD 43, Region 23)  
Wayne County (excluding City of Detroit, Detroit Public Schools) (CEPD 42, Region 25)  
     Wayne County – City of Detroit, Detroit Public Schools ONLY (CEPD 41, Region 24)  
Wexford County (CEPD 13, Region 5)  
 
 
State of Michigan (CEPD 54, Region 26) 



CEPD Administrator Roster
 
 
Alcona, Alpena, Montmorency Counties 

Ms. Joyce McCoy 
CEPD 09 CTE Administrator (Region 04) 
Alpena Public Schools 
2373 Gordon Road 
Alpena, MI  49707 
989.358.5026   
mccoyj@alpenaschools.com 

 
Alger, Marquette Counties 

Mr. Brian Sarvello 
CEPD 04 CTE Administrator (Region 02) 
Marquette-Alger RESA 
321 East Ohio Street 
Marquette, MI   49855 
906.226.5144   
bsarvello@maresa.org 

 
Allegan County 

Ms. Linda Blankenship 
CEPD 50 CTE Administrator (Region 13) 
Allegan Area Technical Education Center 
2891 116th Avenue 
Allegan, MI   49010 
269.673.3121 ext: 3890 
lblankenship@alleganaesa.org 

 
Bay, Arenac Counties 

Ms. Linda Engelhardt 
CEPD 16 CTE Administrator (Region 08) 
Bay-Arenac ISD Career Center 
4155 Monitor Road 
Bay City, MI  48706-9212 
989.686.4770 ext: 3278 
engelhardtl@baisd.net 

 
Berrien County 

Dr. Brian Pyles 
CEPD 49 CTE Administrator (Region 19) 
Berrien County  RESD 
711 St. Joseph Avenue 
Berrien Springs, MI  49103-1648 
269.471.7725   
brian.pyles@berrienresa.org 

 
Branch, Calhoun Counties 

Ms. Kris Jenkins 
CEPD 36 CTE Administrator (Region 21) 
Calhoun ISD 
17111 G Drive North 
Marshall, MI  49068 
269.789.2441   
jenkinsk@calhounisd.org 

 
 
Cass County 

Ms. Mikki Spagnoli 
CEPD 48 CTE Administrator (Region 19) 
Lewis Cass ISD 
61682 Dailey Road 
Cassopolis, MI  49031-9648 
269.445.6221  
mspagnoli@lewiscassisd.org 

 
Charlevoix, Emmet Counties 

Mr. Jim Rummer 
CEPD 07 CTE Administrator (Region 05) 
Charlevoix-Emmet ISD 
08568 Mercer Boulevard 
Charlevoix, MI   49720 
231.582.8070   
rummerj@charemisd.org 

 
Cheboygan, Otsego, Presque Isle Counties 

Ms. Sandra Jeannotte 
CEPD 08 CTE Administrator (Region 04) 
Cheboygan Public Schools 
801 West Lincoln Avenue 
Cheboygan, MI   49721 
231.627.7191 
sandrajeannotte@mail.chebschools.com  

 
Chippewa, Luce, Mackinaw Counties 

Ms. Tammy J. Rutledge 
CEPD 06 CTE Administrator (Region 03) 
Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD 
315 Armory Place 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI   49783 
906.632.3373 ext: 28 
tammyr@eup.k12.mi.us 

 
Clare, Gladwin Counties 

Mr. Doug Pummell 
CEPD 15 CTE Administrator (Region 06) 
Clare-Gladwin RESD 
4041 East Mannsiding Road 
Clare, MI   48617-8999 
989.229.8709 
dpummell2@cgresd.net 

 
Clinton County 

Ms. Patricia Keilen Jackson 
CEPD 51 CTE Administrator (Region 14) 
Clinton County RESA 
1013 South US 27, Suite A 
St. Johns, MI  48879 
989.224.6831 ext: 334 
pjackson@ccresa.org 
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Crawford, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Roscommon 
Counties 

Mr. Daniel Beltz 
CEPD 11 CTE Administrator (Region 06) 
COOR ISD 
11051 North Cut Road; PO Box 827 
Roscommon, MI  48653-0827 
989.275.9526   
beltzd@coorisd.net  

 
Delta, Monominee, Schoolcraft Counties 

Mr. Luke Siebert 
CEPD 05 CTE Administrator (Region 02) 
Delta-Schoolcraft ISD 
2525 Third Avenue South 
Escanaba, MI  49829-1298 
906.786.9300  ext: 300 
lsiebert@dsisd.k12.mi.us 

 
Dickinson, Iron Counties 

Mr. Paul Bonsall 
CEPD 03 CTE Administrator (Region 02) 
Dickinson-Iron ISD 
1074 Pyle Drive 
Kingsford, MI  49802 
906.779.2694   
pbonsall@diisd.org 

 
Eaton County 

Ms. Sue Gardner 
CEPD 52 CTE Administrator (Region 14) 
Eaton RESA 
1790 East Packard Highway 
Charlotte, MI  48813 
517.483.1341 
sgardner@eatonresa.org  

 
Genesee County 

Ms. Denise Belt 
CEPD 29 CTE Administrator (Region 15) 
Genesee ISD 
2413 West Maple Avenue 
Flint, MI  48507-3429 
810.591.4446   
dbelt@geneseeisd.org 

 
Gogebic, Ontonagon Counties 

Mr. Shawn Kolbus 
CEPD 01 CTE Administrator (Region 01) 
Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD 
202 Elm Street; PO Box 218 
Bergland, MI  49910-0218 
906.575.3438 ext: 19 
906.575.3439 skolbus@goisd.org 

 

Grand Traverse, Antrim, Benzie, Kalkaska, 
Manistee, Leelanaw Counties 

Dr. Jason M. Jeffrey 
CEPD 10 CTE Administrator (Region 05) 
Traverse Bay Area Career Tech Center 
880 Parsons Road 
Traverse City, MI  49686 
231.922.6280   
jjeffrey@tbaisd.k12.mi.us 

 
Gratiot, Isabella Counties 

Ms. Diane Benford 
CEPD 18 CTE Administrator (Region 10) 
Mt. Pleasant Area Technical Center 
1155 South Elizabeth Street 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48858-3987 
989.775.2210 
dbenford@mtpleasant.edzone.net  

 
Hillsdale County 

Dr. Judy K. Kochendorfer 
CEPD 46 CTE Administrator (Region 22) 
Hillsdale County  ISD 
310 West Bacon Road 
Hillsdale, MI  49242 
517.437.990 ext: 104 
jkochendorfer@hillsdale-isd.org 

 
Houghton, Baraga, Keweenaw Counties 

Mr. William J. Rivest 
CEPD 02 CTE Administrator (Region 01) 
Copper Country ISD 
809 Hecla Street 
Hancock, MI  49930 
906.482.4250   
wrivest@copperisd.org 

 
Huron County 

Mr. Clark D. Brock 
CEPD 25 CTE Administrator (Region 11) 
Huron Area Technical Center 
1160 South Van Dyke Road 
Bad Axe, MI  48413-9615 
989.269.3437   
cbrock@hisd.k12.mi.us 

 
Ingham County 

Mr. Jack Brown/Ms. Cindy Anderson 
CEPD 31 CTE Administrator (Region 14) 
Capital Area Career Center 
2630 West Howell Road 
Mason, MI  48854-9329 
517.244.1337   
jbrown@inghamisd.org, 
anderson@inghamisd.org  
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Ionia County 

Ms. Anne Sharkey-Scott 
CEPD 53 CTE Administrator (Region 10) 
Heartlands Institute of Technology 
250 East Tuttle Road 
Ionia, MI  48846-9698 
616.527.6540 ext: 1805 
ascott@ioniaschools.org 

 
Iosco County 

Mr. Ronald Stec 
CEPD 12 CTE Administrator (Region 06) 
Iosco RESA 
27 North Rempert Road 
Tawas City, MI  48763 
989.362.3006 ext: 126 
rstec@iresa.k12.mi.us 

 
Jackson County 

Dr. Mark Pogliano 
CEPD 37 CTE Administrator (Region 22) 
Jackson Area Career Center 
6800 Browns Lake Road 
Jackson, MI  49204-8372 
517.768.5163   
mark.pogliano@jcisd.org  

 
Kalamazoo County 

Ms. Debra J. Miller 
CEPD 35 CTE Administrator (Region 20) 
Kalamazoo RESA-EFE 
1819 East Milham Road 
Kalamazoo, MI  49002-3035 
269.250.9302   
dmiller@kresa.org 

 
Kent, Barry Counties 

Mr. Jarrad Grandy 
CEPD 32 CTE Administrator (Region 13) 
Kent ISD 
2930 Knapp NE 
Grand Rapids, MI  49525 
616.365.2295   
jarradgrandy@kentisd.org 

 
Lapeer County 

Mr. Dale Moore 
CEPD 28 CTE Administrator (Region 11) 
Lapeer County ISD Ed and Tech Center 
690 North Lake Pleasant Road 
Attica, MI  48412 
810.664.1124 ext: 6068 
dmoore@lcisd.k12.mi.us 

 
 

 
Lenawee County 

Ms. Shelley Jusick 
CEPD 45 CTE Administrator (Region 22) 
LISD Tech Center 
1372 North Main Street 
Adrian, MI  49221 
517.265.1654   
shelley.jusick@lisd.us 

 
Livingston County 

Dr. Timothy M. Jackson 
CEPD 38 CTE Administrator (Region 17) 
Livingston ESA 
1425 West Grand River 
Howell, MI  48843 
517.540.6830   
timjackson@livingstonesa.org 

 
Macomb County 

Mr. Scott Palmer 
CEPD 40 CTE Administrator (Region 16) 
Macomb ISD 
44001 Garfield Road 
Clinton Township, MI  48038 
586.228.3488   
spalmer@misd.net 

 
Mason, Lake, Oceana Counties 

Ms. Linda Nordstrand 
CEPD 14 CTE Administrator (Region 07) 
Mason-Lake ISD 
2130 West US Highway 10 
Ludington, MI  49431 
231.843.5935  
lmnordstrand@gmail.com  
 

Mecosta, Osceola Counties 
Mr. Steve Locke 
CEPD 19 CTE Administrator (Region 07) 
Mecosta Osceola ISD 
15830 190th Avenue 
Big Rapids, MI  49307 
231.592.9607   
slocke@moisd.org  
 

Midland County 
Ms. Penny Miller-Nelson 
CEPD 17 CTE Administrator (Region 08) 
Midland Public Schools 
600 East Carpenter Street 
Midland, MI  48640 
989.923.5081   
millerpm@mps.k12.mi.us 
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Monroe County 

Ms. William Ferrara 
CEPD 44 CTE Administrator (Region 25) 
Monroe High School 
901 Herr Road 
Monroe, MI  48161 
734.265.3000 
ferrara@monroe.k12.mi.us 

 
Montcalm County 

Ms. Celena Mills 
CEPD 22 CTE Administrator (Region 10) 
Montcalm Area Career Center 
1550 West Sidney Road 
Sidney, MI  48885-9799 
989.328.6621 ext: 362 
cmills@maisd.com 

 
Muskegon 

Mr. Kyle Fiebig 
CEPD 21 CTE Administrator (Region 09) 
Muskegon Area Career Tech Center 
200 Harvey Street 
Muskegon, MI  49443 
231.767.3605 
kfiebig@muskegonisd.org 

 
Newaygo County 

Mr. Kirk Wyers 
CEPD 20 CTE Administrator (Region 07) 
Newaygo County Career Tech Center 
4747 West Career Pathway 
Fremont, MI  49412 
231.924.0380   
kwyers@ncresa.org 

 
Oakland County 

Ms. Mary Kaye Aukee 
CEPD 39 CTE Administrator (Region 18) 
Oakland Schools 
2111 Pontiac Lake Road 
Waterford, MI  48328-2736 
248.209.2154 
mary.kaye.aukee@oakland.k12.mi.us 

 
Ottawa County 

Mr. David Searles 
CEPD 33 CTE Administrator (Region 12) 
Ottawa Area ISD  Careerline Tech Center 
13565 Port Sheldon Road 
Holland, MI  49424 
616.738.8950 ext: 4302 
dsearles@oaisd.org 

 
 

 
Saginaw County 

Mr. Billy Erwin 
CEPD 23 CTE Administrator (Region 08) 
Career Complex 
2102 Weiss 
Saginaw, MI  48602-5099 
989.399.6150  
berwin@spsd.net 

 
Sanilac County 

Ms. Deb Nelson 
CEPD 26 CTE Administrator (Region 11) 
Sanilac ISD 
175 East Aitken Road 
Peck, MI  48466 
810.648.4700  
dnelson@sanilac.k12.mi.us  

 
Shiawassee County 

Ms. Sheila Dunham 
CEPD 30 CTE Administrator (Region 15) 
Shiawassee RESD 
1025 North Shiawassee Street 
Corunna, MI  48817-1151 
989.743.3471   
dunham@sresd.org 

 
St. Clair County 

Mr. Patrick J. Yanik 
CEPD 27 CTE Administrator (Region 16) 
St. Clair County RESA 
499 Range Road 
Marysville, MI  48040 
810.455.4216   
yanik.pat@sccresa.org 

 
St. Joseph County 

Ms. Ginny Kowalski 
CEPD 47 CTE Administrator (Region 20) 
St. Joseph County ISD 
62445 Shimmel Road 
Centreville, MI  49032 
269.467.5407   
ginnyk@sjcisd.org 

 
Tuscola County 

Mr. Shawn Petri 
CEPD 24 CTE Administrator (Region 11) 
Tuscola ISD 
1385 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI  48723 
989.673.2144 ext: 410 
spetri@tuscolaisd.org 
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Van Buren County 

Mr. Scott Starkweather 
CEPD 34 CTE Administrator (Region 19) 
Van Buren ISD 
490 South Paw Paw Street 
Lawrence, MI  49064 
269.539.5345   
sstarkweather@vbisd.org 

 
Washtenaw County 

Ms. Jody Gielinski 
CEPD 43 CTE Administrator (Region 23) 
South and  West Washtenaw Consortium 
1300 Campus Parkway 
Saline, MI  48176 
734.429.8061   
gielinsj@saline.k12.mi.us 

 
Wayne County  
 (excluding City of Detroit/Detroit Public 

Schools 
Dr. Halyna Bialczyk 
CEPD 42 CTE Administrator (Region 25) 
Wayne RESA 
33500 Van Born Road 
Wayne, MI  48184 
734.334.1320   
bialczh@resa.net 
 
Detroit Public Schools (only) 
Mr. Marc Carter 
Detroit Public Schools 
7430 Second Avenue 
2nd Floor, Albert Kahn Building 
Detroit, MI  48202 
313.873.7637 

marc.carter@detroitk12.org  
 
Wexford, Missaukee Counties 

Mr. David J. Cox 
CEPD 13 CTE Administrator (Region 05) 
Wexford-Missaukee Career Technical Center 
9901 East 13th Street 
Cadillac, MI  49601 
231.876.2207  ext: 2207 
dcox@wmisd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
State of Michigan 

Dr. M. Undrae Prince 
CEPD 54 CTE Administrator (Region 26) 
Education Achievement Authority of Michigan 
300 River Place 
Detroit, MI  48207 
248.204.5884 
mprince@eaaofmichigan.org  
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